LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
ASSET ACQUISITION FORM

Send this completed form to Board Finance, 3rd floor, Administration Bldg

Name Teresa L. Harrison Date 9/7/2016

Telephone 742-39814 E-mail tharrison@Jakecountyfl.gov

ES set Information

Asset Description ~ Pothole patcher truck
Make International Model 4300 SBA Year 2017
Serial No. ITHTMMMM4RHH751849 Asset Condition Brand new

FMYV & Method for determining fair market value -OR- Cost $173,631.39

Purchase XX Grant Donation From
Dept/Div PW/Road Ops. Vendor Name & #:  Maudlin 11982
PO #: 20160892 Account #: 30N 505,350, 21,0040, OCOO0 |

Comments: |

% ion/Approva
\d has been received into nfly cusfody. Please add to your property records to reflect this

acqyisition. N\

Z Department / I i
Signatur

Activity Type

Organization

Class Code \ | Location Custodian

Funds Source ) Function

Property Type D/N Depr Method No/SL Est Life

Notes:

Property Number Assigned 28968 Date item tagged

Revised: 08/19/2013

YA s lalel




Maudlin Trucks, LLC Date Invoice No.
4900 N OBT 9/6/16 7699
Orlando, FL 32810 :
Sold To Public Works Road Operation CTR SALESMAN
Afldress ‘ 129801 County Landfill Road Po Box 7800 Jason Whelan
City, State, ZijTavares, FL 32778 -
Attention ]
Phone
CONTROL #

HH751850

Terms [Net 30 days

‘ 2017 International 4300

Vin# IHTMMMMROHH751850 $173,631.39

Body

Trade

Transfer

Labor

Taxes

County tax

Title Fees

Tag Fees

Equipment

Interest

Misc

Flat Charges

FET

DEPOSIT

Warranty

Admin Fee

Payoff
Special instructions:

“\____——

LESS ALLLOWANCE FOR TRADE-INS
NUMBER YEAR MAKE SERIAL NUMBER Trade Allowance

"The Customer acknowledges that Maudlin International Trucks is authorized to file and pay for Tag and Title, and that the Customer

is obligated to reimburse Maudlin International Trucks for the cost of the Tag and License."

Received Abou
ltems In Goo

Signaturgy

/

Date

Li sted

/W

f’/ /é

Customer Signature

\

)
e

e

Q\um C‘\‘Wi A

Date

Pecit ?mqo 5650360, SN0, 0000 \




LAKE COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

www.lakecountyfl.gov

PWROC

PUBLIC WORKS ROAD OPER. CTR
12901 COUNTY LANDFILL ROAD
PO BOX 7800

TAVARES, FL 32778

11982

MAUDLIN INTL TRUCKS

4900 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL
ORLANDO, FL 32810

Change Orders:

Expiration Date

001

Purchase Order

Fiscal Year 2016 Page 1 of

o THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES
& PACKAGES AND: SHIPP]NG PAPERS.

Puoere 90160892

FOB: Destination Inside Delivery

Office of Procurement Services
Phone: 352-343-9839 Fax 352-343-9473

FLEET

FLEET MAINTENANCE

20423 INDEPENDENCE BLVD
GROVELAND, FL 34736

~ Vendor Phone Number | Vendor Fax Number |

Requisition:Number- -

g - Delivery Reference - v
ASPHALT PATCH TRUCKS ROAD OPS

Florida Sa
Fed ID #:

TRUCKS PER QUOTE FROM JASON

RFQ Q2016-00032.

es Tax Exemption No: 85-8013874700C-1
59-6000695

WHELEN RECEIVED IN RESPONSE TO

800-226-6440 407-423-0235 20160976
Date Ordered | Vendor Number | DateRequired |~ Confirmed To _ Contracting Officer. -
011 9/2016 11982 011 5/2016 DONNA VlLLlNlS
“Mem# | - - Description/PartNo, - | oty TuoM|  CostEach | =  Extended Price
1 PURCHASE OF TWO (2) ASPHALT PATCH 2.00 EA $173,729.39 $347 458 78

Authorized By

Z: IMPORTANT: This order is subject to the terms & conditions herein.

Vendor Copv

~ Purchase Order Total
347,458.78




Bautista, Natali

From: Press, Brenda <bpress@lakecountyfl.gov>

Sent: Monday, February 29, 2016 4:27 PM

To: ~ Steve Jenkins

Cc: Jason Whelan; Villinis, Donna; Koontz, Lori; Johnson, Jeff: Sherk, Adam
Subject: RE: Two (2) Asphalt Patching Trucks (P.O. #20160892)

Steve,

We would like to proceed with the order for these two asphalt patching trucks. We are agreeable to modifying
the fuel tank from a 70 gallon tank to a 50 gallon tank with the associated $98 savings per truck. Please let
me know if you require any additional information. Thank you!

Brendow U. Press

Contracting Officer I

Lake County Department of Public Works, Road Ops Division
12901 County Landfill Road

Tavares, FL 32778

T: (352) 343-6439

F: (352) 742-3888

bpress@lakecountyfl.gov

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communication to or from government officials regarding government/public
business is public record available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may be subject to public disclosure.

From: Steve Jenkins [mailto:sjenkins@maudlinintl.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2016 4:17 PM
To: Press, Brenda

Cc: Jason Whelan; Villinis, Donna; Koontz, Lori; Johnson, Jeff; Sherk, Adam
Subject: RE: Two (2) Asphalt Patching Trucks (P.O. #20160892)

Hi Brenda,

Please see the attached price list for the fuel tanks offered in the DuraStar model we
bid.

We have highlighted two fuel tank options, the 70 gallon that is not available and the
50 gallon we are proposing.

The difference in price is $98 less per truck for the 50 gallon fuel tank.
Please let me know if you have any further questions.
Thank you Brenda,

Stevev Jenkins




'ﬁ. 3
s &
MMHUH MATIBHAI.

Steve Jenkins
Sales Manager
Maudlin International
Oriando, Florida

(407) 488-9728

From: Press, Brenda [mailto:bpress@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2016 2:43 PM

To: Steve Jenkins

Cc: Jason Whelan; Villinis, Donna; Koontz, Lori; Johnson, Jeff; Sherk, Adam
Subject: RE: Two (2) Asphalt Patching Trucks (P.O. #20160892)

Good afternoon Steve, ,
Is there a cost savings associated with providing the 50 gallon fuel tank instead of the 70 gallon fuel

tank? Thank you in advance for your assistance. ©

Brendaw U Press

Contracting OfficerI

Lake County Department of Public Works, Road Ops Division
12901 County Landfill Road

Tavares, FL 32778

T: (352) 343-6439

F: (352) 742-3888

bpress@lakecountyfl.gov

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communication to or from government officials regarding government/public
business is public record available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may be subject to public disclosure.

From: Steve Jenkins [mailto:sjenkins@maudlinintl.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2016 11:42 AM.

To: Press, Brenda '

Cc: Jason Whelan

Subject: Two (2) Asphalt Patching Trucks (P.O. #20160892)

Good Morning Brenda,
Thank you for meeting with Jason and me this morning.

We are very happy to have been awarded the bid for the two asphalt patching trucks
and have been working to integrate the Bergkamp body with the lnternatlonal chassis
for the last 3 weeks.

Working with International, we have been able to engineer the trucks to accommodate
the Bergkamp wet spline PTO. There is one exception that International is telling us
we cannot deliver, that is a 70 gallon fuel tank.




) EThis is frustrating and embarrassing to us as we bid a 70 gallon fuel tank to meet your
bid specifications. At the time of the bid there was no restriction from International
advising us that we could not build these trucks with 70 gallon fuel tanks.

When we submitted the two orders for the test order process, we were made aware of
the issue of the 70 gallon fuel tank not being available with a crew cab (4 door cab)
and the wet spline PTO from Bergkamp.

| apologize for this delay in placing your orders. We are asking for the County’s
permission to deliver a 50 gallon capacity fuel tank on each of these trucks that will be
mounted under the driver’'s door per our original bid.

If the 50 gallon capacity fuel tank is acceptable to the County, we will place the two
truck orders immediately and this may delay our delivery date by no more than 30
days.

If you or anyone at the County has any questions please contact me at your
convenience.

Thank you again Brenda,

Steve Jenkins
(407) 488-9728

Steve Jenkins
Sales Manager
Maudlin international
Oriando, Florida

(407) 488-9728




